Incident Date Report Number

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
2500 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 3338
KIRCHOFF RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 4096
KIRCHOFF RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

4000 BLOCK PARK DR

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3215
ALGONQUIN RD C

2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC: 3885
PHEASANT DR

3700 BLOCK WREN LN

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
3900 BLOCK WREN LN
2200 BLOCK FLICKER LN
3500 BLOCK THRUSH LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 10:38:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

RMP25-001359

RMP25-001360

RMP25-001362

RMP25-001362

RMP25-001363

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 4000 E
FRONTAGE RD

EB GOLF AT ALGONQUIN
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3700 BLOCK BOBWHITE
LN

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2100 BLOCK HAWK LN
2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2200 BLOCK WING ST
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 1531
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4100 BLOCK WILKE RD
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

THEFT OF SERVICE

THEFT OF SERVICE

WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT

0 BLOCK OLD VALLEY RD

CODE 2

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/26/2025 10:38:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

6/25/2025

6/25/2025
6/25/2025

RMP25-001364

RMP25-001365

RMP25-001366

RMP25-001367
RMP25-001368

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK THRUSH LN

3700 BLOCK WREN LN

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3900 BLOCK WREN
3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2500 BLOCK HAWK LN
LAT: <42.07892617>
LONG: <-88.02143683>

APPROX LOC: 1095
ROHLWING RD

3600 BLOCK FREMONT ST

5100 BLOCK EMERSON
AVE

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE NUISANCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP

HARASSING TX
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
IMPROPER SECURITY

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 10:38:37 AM



